



National Stock Exchange of India Circular

Department:	
Download Ref No: NSE/CML/58447	Date: September 18, 2023
Circular Ref. No: 1243/2023	

To All Members,

Sub: Revocation of suspension of trading in equity shares of Winsome Yarns Limited

Pursuant to the provisions of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 dated July 11, 2023 ("Mater Circular") (Erstwhile SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/2020/12 dated January 22, 2020), the Exchange had suspended the trading in equity shares of Winsome Yarns Limited for noncompliance with Regulation 18 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 for consecutive quarters ended June 30, 2019 and September 30, 2019, vide NSE Circular No. NSE/CML/42886 (Ref. No. 1051/2019) dated December 11, 2019.

It is hereby notified that the suspension in trading of equity shares of Winsome Yarns Limited will be revoked w.e.f. September 26, 2023. Details are as under: -

Symbol	WINSOME	
Company Name	Winsome Yarns Limited	
Series	BE	
ISIN	INE784B01035	
Face value (in Rs.)	10	
Reason for Revocation	Compliance with Regulation 18 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure	
	Requirement) Regulations, 2015	
Issued capital (No. of shares)	7,07,07,229	
Market Lot	1	

Note: The trade in aforesaid securities will be executed in 'BE' series and will be settled on trade for trade basis.

Members are requested to note that the above security will be part of special pre-open session on September 26, 2023, as per SEBI Circular No. CIR/MRD/DP/01/2012 & CIR/MRD/DP/02/2012 dated January 20, 2012.

The circular shall be effective from September 26, 2023.

For and on behalf of For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Mandar Desai Manager